
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1730
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
OUTSTANDING DUES OF ITDC
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some PSU`s/Government Departments have not paid the bills of ITDC since long;

(b) if so, the details of outstanding dues against them as on date, Department- wise/PSU-wise; and

(c) the action initiated to recover the dues?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b): The information is being collected and it will be submitted in due course.

(c): Realisation of outstanding dues is a continuous process. The measures taken/being taken to recover the outstanding dues include:
(i) Personal contacts and periodical reminders;
(ii) Periodical review both at unit and corporate level;
(iii) Seeking assistance from the administrative Ministry;
(iv) Stoppage of credit facility to defaulting parties and
(v) Resorting to legal action wherever necessary.
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